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COL. SUPPORTED

CANOPY CLG. ABOVE

CODE

LEVEL 02 PLAN COLOR

ROOM TYPE

SQ. FT.

BUILDING
SERVICES

48.67 SF

VERTICAL
EGRESS

607.76 SF

TENANT'S
RENTABLE
STORAGE UNITS

22,557.01 SF

1-HR FIRE
RESIST. MECH.
SHAFT

102.47 SF

CIRCULATION

6,115.46 SF

TOTAL

29,431.37 SF

LEVEL 01 PLAN COLOR

ROOM TYPE SQ. FT.

BUILDING 397.90 SF

SERVICES

VERTICAL 607.76 SF

EGRESS

TENANT'S 20,612.34 SF

RENTABLE HATCHED AREA

STORAGE UNITS INDICATES
ACCESSIBLE UNITY

BUSINESS 916.90 SF

OFFICES

CIRCULATION 6,896.47 SF

TOTAL 29,431.37 SF
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BUILDING SITE DATA

SITE INFO
PARCEL ID: MAP 108 / BLOCK 1002 / LOTS A, B1, B2,& D
ZONING DISTRICT(S): INDUSTRIAL

SITE SQUARE FOOTAGE

ACRES: 4.466
SQUARE FEET: 194,855 SF

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

NEW BUILDING ON VACANT LOT TO HOUSE A T WO-STORY CLIMATE-CONTROLLED STORAGE
FACILITY. THIS BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED UNDER S-1 STORAGE

BUILDING FOOTPRINT NUMBER OF STORIES BUILDING HEIGHT MAXIMUM
ALLOWABLE 52,500 GSF ALLOWABLE 03 ALLOWABLE 55'-0"

PROPOSED PROPOSED 27'- 0"

ARCHITECTURAL CODE ANALYSIS

APPLICABLE CODES

CMR 780 NINTH EDITION

-2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

-2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)

-2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC)
PORTIONS OF THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC)

31,607 GSF PROPOSED 02

BUILDING INTERIOR SF PROPOSED

LEVEL 01: 29,431.37 GSF
LEVEL 02: 29,431.37 GSF
TOTAL: 58,862.74 GSF

USE GROUP

S-1: 300 GSF PER OCCUPANT
CONSTRUCTION CLASS

TYPE: IIB

SPRINKLER SYSTEM

NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM

OCCUPANT LOAD PER FLOOR

LEVEL 01 29,431.37 / 300 = 098 OCC.
LEVEL 02 29,431.37 / 300 = 098 OCC.

NUMBER OF EXITS

REQUIRED PROVIDED
LEVEL 01: 02 05
LEVEL 02: 02 02
SIZE OF EXITS

REQUIRED PROVIDED
LEVEL 01: 196 X .2 = 40" (3X33") + (1 X 68") + (2 X 73") = 313"
LEVEL 02: 196 X .3 = 59" 2X 33" = 66"
EXIT SEPARATION

REQUIRED PROVIDED
LEVEL 01: 314'- 01"/ 3 = 104' - 08" MIN. 298" - 03"
LEVEL 02: 314'- 01"/ 3 = 104' - 08" MIN. 279' - 07"
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

MAXIMUM ALLOWED PROVIDED
LEVEL 01: < 250' 162' - 06"
LEVEL 02: < 250" 203' - 00"
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE

MAXIMUM ALLOWED PROVIDED
LEVEL 01: < 100' 37'- 02"
LEVEL 02: < 100' 21' - 06"
DEAD-END CORRIDOR LENGTH

MAXIMUM ALLOWED PROVIDED
LEVEL 01: < 50' 34 -8"
LEVEL 02: < 50' 0-0"
SIZE OF EGRESS PATHS

REQUIRED MINIMUM PROVIDED

60"W X 92"H CORRIDORS
60"W X 92"H CORRIDORS;
48"W X 84"H BETWEEN
STAIR HANDRAILS

LEVEL 01:
LEVEL 02:

44"W X 90"H CORRIDORS
36" CORRIDORS;

44"W X 80"H BETWEEN
STAIR HANDRAILS
TOILET ROOMS

CONSTRAINTS:

01. A TOILET ROOM OR A DRINKING FOUNTAIN CANNOT SERVE AN OCCUPIED SPACE MORE
THAN ONE FLOOR ABOVE OR BELOW IT.

02. THE OVERALL TRAVEL DISTANCE (INCLUDING STAIR RUNS) TO A TOILET ROOM OR
DRINKING FOUNTAIN CANNOT EXCEED 500 FT.

TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 196 = 98 MALES & 98 FEMALES

1/100 FEMALE WATERCLOSETS; 1/100 MALE WATERCLOSETS
1 FEMALE WATERCLOSET AND 1 MALE WATERCLOSET REQ'D.

1/100 FEMALE LAVATORIES; 1/100 MALE LAVATORIES
1 FEMALE LAVATORY AND 1 MALE LAVATORY REQ'D.

1 MULTI-USER ACCESSIBLE FEMALE TOILET ROOM & 1 MULTI-USER ACCESSIBLE MALE TOILET
ROOM PROVIDED

1/1000 TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 1 ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN REQ'D.
1 ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN PROVIDED

1 SERVICE SINK REQUIRED
2 SERVICE SINK LOCATED IN JANITOR CLOSETS

ADDITIONAL ACCESSIBLE ITEMS

ACCESSIBLE LEVER-HANDLE DOOR HARDWARE W/PUSH & PULL-SIDE CLEARANCES

ACCESSIBLE MILLWORK WITH ACCESSIBLE COUNTER HEIGHTS, KNEE SPACES, PULLS, SINKS, &
FAUCETS

ACCESSIBLE WATERCLOSETS, LAVATORIES, FAUCETS, MIRRORS, DISPENSERS, & GRAB BARS

670 N. COMMERCIAL ST.
MANCHESTER, NH 03101
P: 603.622.6223
F: 603.622.7342
www.truestorage.com
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CONC. FOOTINGS, FOUND. WALLS, & SLABS

LEVEL 01 FOOTING

PROVIDE CONT. CONC. FOOTING 24" WIDE & 12" DEEP W/(3) EA. #5 BARS CONT. IN BOT. & #5
CROSS BARS @ 12" O.C.; PROVIDE KEYWAY W/WATERSTOP; BOT. OF ALL EXTER. FOOTINGS
SHALL EXTEND BELOW FROST LINE; CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST THE DEPTH OF THE BOTTOM
OF THE EXTER. FOOTINGS AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM FROST DEPTH BELOW
FINAL FINISHED EXTER. GRADES

LEVEL 01 FOUNDATION WALL
PROVIDE CONT. 12" WIDE CONC. FOUNDATION WALL W/(3) EA. #5 BARS CONT. RUNNING HORIZ
& #5 HOOK-END BARS @ 18" O.C. VERT.; PROVIDE FOUND. WATERPROOFING

LEVEL 01 SLAB

PROVIDE 6" THK. SLAB-ON-GRADE W/#4 BARS @ 12" O.C. EA. WAY; PROVIDE (2) #5 BARS CONT.
@ PERIMETER'; PROVIDE MIN. R-10 UNDER-SLAB INSUL. EXTENDING 24" HORIZ. BENEATH SLAB;
PROVIDE MIN. 10 MIL PLAS. SHEET COMPLYING W/ASTM E1745 CLASS A; INSTALL IN
ACCORDANCE W/ASTM E1643L LAP JOINTS MIN. 6" & SEAL JOINT PERIMETER & PENETRATIONS
W/ MANUF. RECOMMENDED MASTIC OR TAPE

LEVEL 02 SLAB

TOP OF SLAB ELEV. @ 11'-0"; 5.5" TOTAL SLAB THICKNESS W/2"X18 GA. GALV. (G60) COMPOSITE
STL. DECK (MILLENIUM TYPE 02 OCD OR EQUAL) W/3.5" NORMAL WT. CONC. (FC=4000PSTI)
ABOVE TOP OF DECK; REINF. W/6X6 - W2X2 WWM; ALL SPANS SHALL BE MIN. 2-SPAN
CONDITIONS IF POSSIBLE; MAX. ALLOWABLE SINGLE SPAN CONDITION W/NO SHORING IS 8'-0";
IF SINGLE-SPAN CONDITION EXISTS GREATER THAN 8'-0", SHORING SHALL BE REQ'D AT THAT
LOCATION; ELEVATED SLAB CONC. MUST BE VIBRATED TO INSURE ADEQUATE BOND TO
DECKING

LEVEL 03 SLAB

TOP OF SLAB ELEV. @ 22'-0" ABOVE LEVEL 02 SLAB; 5.5" TOTAL SLAB THICKNESS W/2"X18 GA.
COMPOSITE STL. DECK (MILLENIUM TYPE 02 OCD OR EQUAL) W/3.5" NORMAL WT. CONC. (FC=
4000PSI) ABOVE TOP OF DECK; REINF. W/6X6 - W2X2 WWM

ALL REINF. SHALL BE #5 BARS PLACED @ MID-DEPTH BETWEEN TOP OF CONC. & TOP OF STL.
DECK; PROVIDE (2) #5 BARS CONT. @ SLAB PERIMETER; USE 24" L-BAR @ CORNERS

ALL SPANS SHALL BE MIN. 2-SPAN CONDITIONS IF POSSIBLE; MAX. ALLOWABLE SINGLE SPAN
CONDITION W/NO SHORING IS 8'-0"; IF SINGLE-SPAN CONDITION EXISTS GREATER THAN 8'-0",
SHORING SHALL BE REQ'D AT THAT LOCATION; ELEVATED SLAB CONC. MUST BE VIBRATED TO
INSURE ADEQUATE BOND TO DECKING

PROVIDE ANSI/SDI-C-2017 STANDARD FOR COMPOSITE STEEL FLOOR DECK-SLABS; REINF. FOR
TEMP. & SHRINKAGE;

REINF. FOR CRACK-CONTROL PURPOSES OTHER THAN TO RESIST STRESSES FROM
QUANTIFIABLE STRUCT. LOADINGS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE PROVIDED BY ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING METHODS:

01. WELDED WITH REINF. OR REINF. BARS WITH A MIN. AREA OF 0.000075 TIMES THE AREA OF
THE CONC. ABOVE THE DECK (PER FT OR METER OF WIDTH), BUT NOT LESS THAN THE AREA
PROVIDED BY 6X6-W1.4XW1.4 (152X152-MW9 X MW9) WELDED WIRE REINF.

02. CONC. SPECIFIED IN ACCORDANCE W/ASTM C1116 TYPE 1 CONTAINING STL. FIBERS
MEETING THE CRITERIA OF ASTM A820 TYPE 1, TYPE 2, OR TYPE 5 @ A DOSAGE RATE
DETERMINED BY THE FIBER MANUF. FOR THE APPLICATION, BUT NOT LESS THAN 25 LB/CU YD

03. CONC. SPECIFIED IN ACCORDANCE W/ASTM C1116 TYPE 3 CONTAINING MACROSYNTHETIC
FIBERS MEETING THE CRITERIA OF ASTM D7508 @ A DOSAGE RATE DETERMINED BY THE FIBER
MANUF. FOR THE APPLICATION, BUT NOT LESS THAN 4 LB/CU YD

QUALITY CONTROL SHALL BE IN ACCORDSANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ACI 544 3R
GUIDE FOR SPECIFYING, PROPORTIONING, & PRODUCTION OF FIBER-REINF. CONC.

100' - 0"

300' - 0"
50" - 0" 30'- 0" 60' - 0" 30'- 0" 40' - 0" 30'- 0" 60' - 0"
I I I
B 10'- 0" 10-0" , 10'-0" 10-0" , 10'-0" , 10-0" , 10'-0" , 10'-0" 100-0" , 10'-0" , 10'-0" , 10'-0" , 10'-0" , 10'-0" , 10'-0" , 10'-0" , 10'-0" , 10'-0" , 10'-0" , 10'-Q"
7 # # 7 # # # 7 # # # # # 7 # # # # # #
AN 7N
W \ \
% \ \
- -06" -03" -06"
| | | =
| GREY HATCH INDICATES 1 1/2" D X 11 = | m |
1/4" W DOOR DROP @ T.0. FOUND
WALL; THIS COND. IS TYPICAL @ ALL _ oo cTy
EXTER. ACCESSED OVERHEAD DOORS 5l° ﬂf - j
— ~ T I — R
7,J | I O I A B | L77
b il |
o T I I
I I T I | I N N N N I
|
) [ ]
= [T T]
2 i R
: E \ 10' - 8 5/8"| 59'- 53/8" \ E @ s
=) ] Wl 031 <)
~ o\ I 2 it - i ~
 — . 1 ‘ L
031 i o | 1l
i 48' - 9 3/4" 10' - 8 5/8" a0 ‘ —TSUMP TIT 10-0
i | A ! ! 1 -
o % (N ! R <
S - - - - - y - - - ] P - == o
= 1L 4 L_1_ PR ——
00590 = L SuMp PIT ] )
i 5 7 Il Il
Q0507 N & i | 05 16 m
% -03" 1 = A 102 L i
. i . l | N @osoy T
3 n ®© | T il
o'l L L T i
(L= Me=- -
”J:T = Ey Ep——
o s = % ] i
o & - ) - )
o ] | ~ :
ol © L ' )
n ~— LM _ f=) —l —
[T % ) H
] Legin i m
¥ 1 -4~ [ o ]
! L o L
—C> o™
) i . -
< in \ | \ \ — =
;g Em APPROX. SCOPE OF | * ;Q
] UNDERSLAB INSUL; REFER ]
n TO WALL SECTIONS =
\ [T [ N O s v I o o o A HEEEEN IR NN EEEE R NN HEEENIIEN I BN IR N R IR NN ENIINEREEE [T TP P T ]
S I ———— < = T I LA - LT 0 0 < C
| eSS e T | s | dﬁ | | | | | g | | |
_| N4 - n_ | _'
T | \A0312/
! -06" -03"
N
i | | | | |
]
30" %' - 0"
‘/M\

o0\ ARCHITECTURAL FOUNDATION PLAN: LEVEL 01

\ag00s/

1/16" = 1|_Oll

670 N. COMMERCIAL ST.
MANCHESTER, NH 03101
P: 603.622.6223
F: 603.622.7342
www.truestorage.com

True Storage Wareham
2400, 2402, or 2406
Cranberry Highway
Wareham, MA 02571

NN M
AN NN
88K
8| S| 3| B
QdNol~
<| | &)
o oo
O]
RS
EEE
FIESIES
| L i i
9 &la|x
HEEE
252
3353
o m o
-]
F4
<m0
1
=
e
o
&
=
=
Q =i
< O
8.4
L
>
-l L
é wd
-
=
O
L
=
==
-
2
Sheet Issue Date: 01/11/2022
Project No.: XX XXXX. XX
Approved By: CL
Drawn By: JT

A0005

Scale: As indicated

Y:\ARCHITECTURE DEPT\MA - Wareham True Storage - 2400 2402 2406 Cranberry Hwy\REVIT\20230221 - MA-Wareham-True Storage.rvt

4/3/2023 4:11:05 PM




Y:\ARCHITECTURE DEPT\MA - Wareham True Storage - 2400 2402 2406 Cranberry Hwy\REVIT\20230221 - MA-Wareham-True Storage.rvt

GENERAL NOTES
3 1 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 2 1 20 1 9 1 8 1 V4 1 6 1 5 1 4 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 O 07 06 05 04 03 02 O 1 REFER TO SHEET A0001 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES PERTAINING TO THE DRAWINGS ON THIS
SHEET
77N 77N
09.8 07.2 ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT PLAN LEGEND
\ \ \ \ \ NOT IN CONTRACT (NIC)
A0201
B — EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
03 EXISTING DOOR TAG
300' - 0" ‘;EXISTING FRAME/DOOR/HARDWARE UNIT TO REMAIN (U.N.O. ON
PLAN OR DOOR SCHED.)
\ m \ \ \ 670 N. COMMERCIAL ST.
n GLAZING TAG MANCHESTER, NH 03101
W ,///:EXIST. GLAZING UNIT OR ATTACHED SIDELIGHT P: 603.622.6223
F: 603.622.7342
www.truestorage.com
e : = - 7 =t < 7 E — — A EXIST. (RM. NAME)
0X20  [10x15  [10x15  [ox15  [10X15  [10X15  |10X15  |1OX15  [10X15  [10X15  [10X15  [10X15  [10X15  [10X15  }10X15  j10x15 | j0x15  [10X15  [10X15  J10X15  [OX15  10X15  f[/] [s}10X15  [10X15 Ti0X15  [10X15 [1ox15 [10x15  hox20 EXISTING ROOM/CIRCULATION TAG
I th1
K 0X10
o EXISTING COLUMN/BEARING GRID
10'-2" {5'-0 45' -0 5-0 _ I T [ 159'-8" I 1 5'-0"] T 55' - 0" I 5'-0"] 10'-2"
1 7 N 1 S if
. 0X10 1FX5 {0X75 _ [10X15 | 10X15 5X10 ‘ C" rX5 0X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 0X15 10X15 0X15 MoX15 10X15 10X15 10X15 5X5 [OXT5 T0XT5 URTS X5 0X10
° in PROPOSED COLUMN/BEARING GRID
o bX5 5X10 pX5 5X5 X10 HX5
i Sl | | | i ¢ il o |
xo | PO : ECENE : : : : 5X5 pxio ! 5X5 10X10 ] |
o o
o P& J1oxts  J1oxts  [10xts {510 2 X6 JOXIS [10X15 [ 0X15  [10Kfs  [0X1S  [{OKIS  [0X15  [{OKfS  foXi5  [10K15  foXis Hox15  [ox15  [10X15  |{OX15 X5 X10 0X15  [10X15  [0X15  [0X15 X5 il S BUILDING SECTION TAG
A040 - — — AO40
1 I 5X10 rX5 I i i I 6X5 S ] I i 5X5 0X10
% % % % % | h o g % ‘
. ! 5X10__ -|]— X5 f i i f 55 | - I f 5 n EXTERIOR ELEVATION TAG
_8 N— E:‘ - — S — — — — — I ||| N AN I — — N 77_8
j | N —ﬂ*‘ ' — '
A0201 ' T0X715 i10x15 10X715 | ] rxsl T0X75 ?0)(15 10X715 10X15 10X75 {0X75  [0X15 ?0)(15 10X75 i10X15 10X15 10X15 ?0)(15 10X15 10X15 §5X5 sJ ﬁx1o 10X715 10X15 10X15 ?0)(15 n g © —_
| I : I S - : : : | —_—— ! WALL SECTION TAG L o 2NN
- : rxsl 5X5 wa \A7.1) [ - g Ln
% L K flvjlmlllﬂlw 04 m N _C O
! pX5, X5 —
W l k. — — Tz F) F wa W A801 }05 INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG ; (®) :IE:D <C
. P Mox15 M0X15 10X15 5X10 - rX5 10X15 M0X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 110X15 10X15 10X15 Mox15 10X15 10X15 X5 ifxw 10X15 10X15 10X15 M0X15 8, ('\I\ > =
- Cl> [l ™ [l I [l [l I [l o o - ~
Sl 5X10 X bX5 “FX10 S 05 INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG © g o %
i Q <9 c
xto s 6X5 pXi0 o i i N 2 Sco
B ! e e e — e — f i i SECTION TAG 2E
Fxm? | | oF ] 1 [ { | | | | ( | e \A7.1) g g O ‘;"
! 5
' LD [ J.—._ﬁ [ . - ' - L
2 SXT0 SXT0 X5 foXT0 — [10XT0 5X10 fOXT0 [ 10XT0 10X10  [10X10 10X10  [10X10  (10X10 | 5X5 |5X10 X5 1Px10  [10x10 AN 10X10 [ 10X10 | 10X10  |[10X10  [10X10 | 10X10 2 A DETAIL/SECTION TAG -
= | | : I,/INDICATES ENLARGED DETAIL AREA
= @
el i i i i wd
& = = = = % - } X s e ‘ : = : ‘ ] — ‘F < — —
LEVEL 02 m % LEVEL 02 L EVEL 02 @ G CENTERLINE SYMBOL
DISPLAY CORR. 03 | | |
D C.2 sy L DISPLAY CORR. 702\ ISPLAY CORR.
" . # ] # ¢ 01 W KEYNOTE TAG
) 30'- 0" -0" ! 10'-0" 60' - 0" '5'- 0" 20' - 0" 5 -0 00’ - 0" L 10-0t | 30'- 0" !
“ 7 " ! | ! “ “ “ ‘ 7 Room Name
300' - 0" A0201 PROPOSED ROOM/CIRCULATION TAG
m FEC-SR PROPOSED SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET & ASSOC.
- ] o EXTINGUISHER; PROVIDE FIRE-RESISTANT CABINET IN ALL FIRE-
W RESISTANT WALLS
_ _ /2 LEVEL 02 SHELL BUILDING PLAN PROPOSED DOOR TAG
N N W 1/16" = 1-0" 2 PROPOSED OR RELOCATED FRAME/DOOR/HARDWARE UNIT (U.N.O.
ON PLAN OR DOOR SCHED.)
GLAZING TAG
77N 77 X
09 . 8 07 . 2 6 PARTITION TYPE TAG
—_— —_— PROPOSED PARTITION; REFER TO PARTITION GRAPHICS LEGEND
| osoi| | — jﬁ +——— \E | | E PROPOSED PART
I\ e N A
i
Gy NG, 1 e —+—y | A.8
&/ | \ o Q
) 50' - 0" ) 30'- 0" ) 60' - 0" ) 30'- 0" 40' - 0" | | 30'- 0" | | 60' - 0" ) CURRENT REVISION
7 | | 7 | | 7 | | 1 | | | |y | | | | v | | 7
210'- 0" | 8-0"  A14-0N_ , 8-0" | 60' - 0
l | i y | l NN M
10 SR
A0151> | Yy - A 8555
. - - - : : )é ! %f ——— : EI N w PREVIOUS REVISION a9
0X30 110X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 i10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10 |5 5X8 \J 5X8 10X15I 10X15 10X15 ﬁ0X15 10X15 10X30
i Il | | | | ()
10X10 pX10 S E S
| | OVERALL SHELL PLAN KEYNOTES SE 'é z
X10 2>z >
| ] , , | F | , EUD D
{ w ! T T { ' ) { HEEE
% | + - ‘ | A I | 4 A , % 32
& ‘' on X5 10X15 10X15,-. _ 10X15 _ dX5  M0X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 “oN15 10X15 10X15 10X15 5X5 v npX10 10X15 10X15 Movar 10X)15 10X15 X10 10X15 10X15c, _ i10X15 10X15 6X5 [cr_ o ‘o ) ; 2 é
o 152 45' - 0 5-0 89'- 8 5'-0 65'- 0 A 55'- 0 5-0) 10-2" ] o
§ 10X10 | Fxs H%X‘W X5 i i 5X5 Fx1o E | Fx1o | ! BX5 10X10 r;r UNIT TYPE COUNTS S
- I } } { | | { | . B
rxs 5X10 X5 I I X5 Fx1o | | 5X10 | I 5X5 _ S)l(ngt Type logount -
10X15 10X15 5X10 X5 [M0X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 10X15 5X5 FX10 10X15 10X15 10X15 10)«15 10X15 5X10 10X15| 10X15 10X15 10X15 6X5 —10X10 __H 0030 IS 5X8 4 o
704
- G TG X0 | s | e EGRESS CORR. 5X9 1 9
EGRESS CORR i i ; | | ! | i s 5X10 70 w
- 2 - Ji ST S ) T A ' ' X5 X10 | n ! 5X 3 \ L 5X15 3
o7 ( . \ F | pal B | SLoE 10X10 |72 u
8 ” I I o o - r T T [ TN M T 5]
S ) | | ) ] 10X15 184 .
= 10110 - X5 [TOXTO umul MOXTO UXT0 UXT0 UXT0 UXT0 MUXTO X5 5X10 UXT0 UXT0 MOXTO & UXT0 X10 UXT0 ) UXT0 UXT0 ITOXTO .X5i = 10X20 10 <
A I XS 5X5 pXT0 X10 f | i 0 S5X5 | 2 d
| | o 1 ' A . | Grand total: 457 o
, 10xi|0 5X10 ﬁxs T0XT0 T0XT0 T0XT0 T0X10 T0X10 T0XT0 T0XT0 T0X10 EX5 XT10 T0XT0 T0XT0 T0X10 T0XT0 T0XT0 X5 XT10 T0X10 T0XT0 T0X10 X0 gysl : , & a
™) a3
i i i i i o
| 5X10 X5 | I _j’ﬂ_ — e e e e R .il“’__\ { s\ _ 805
- i an i + an [T + + i ’ ‘ ’ 2 T
o
. I X - I | TAU . ‘ i (9
=) 10}20 5X10 L X5 10X10 10X20I 10X20 10X20 10X20 10X20 10X20 | ETEL-/ D \@SXW 5X10 RAGE 5X10 5X10 X5 AIN ELEC F?IUXZO 5X10 FSX15 0X15 0X15 =) 4
B i I RM. b I o =
= I 5X10 5X5 | i : RETAILILEASING C KRM.PANTRY || | 3q[ P@ 10X10  BX9 | : 5X10 l =1 3
4 fl H o o
‘ i o ; ) =
| 5X10 Jj X | d : 2 N U S S I R ] =
] | 5X8 5X8 | I %@H//L I (T —= =
H LOADING 01 ! 5X10 | -
L —— ‘ = u ¥ RS 7 " “Qlﬁ . %wa = P o ol
iy \§ i ACC. FEMALE ACC. MALE GAS RISER, —— — —— —
| U/ C W (@ 1T LT, DOMESTIC E',:)
| | | | 01 EGRESS CORR. ‘Q’ATER RIGER,
| | 01 FIRE-SUPPRESSION Sheet Issue Date: 01/11/2022
| | I u : | I | | | m | A0201 || | | | RISER | Project No.: XX XXXXXX
I |
—~| 1 ——y | <@ o
W ' ~. o L J Drawn By: T
30'- 0" 10'-0" | 10'-0" 30'- 0" 60' - 0" 5'- 0" 20'- 0" 5-0" 90' - 0" 10'- 0" 30'- 0"
A0101
/01 SHELL BUILDING PLAN: LEVEL 01
010 1/16" = 1'-0" Scale: As indicated

4/3/2023 4:11:12 PM




A0201

02

A0201

03

I

(I

L
(I

/2

s

17
S
ST

A

[2)

[ ]
D1 P
B |
01 ~=—DN .25"/12'
?a \ n n| /"
=T | .\25\ /]Tz T[T
| .‘25‘"/1‘2"
—
> DN .25"/12" —m— -
&y " L =
0 ™ 51 )
— A 2 /’\ I
0144
| DN .25"/12"
0101 1 0101
. 0143 g /\\ / g D
o / 015l
| N
|

203

A0201

]

[

/o0 LEVEL 03 SHELL ROOF PLAN OVERALL

010

1/16" = 1'-0"

&

01

A0201

GENERAL NOTES

REFER TO SHEET A0001 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES PERTAINING TO THE DRAWINGS ON THIS
SHEET

ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT PLAN LEGEND

NOT IN CONTRACT (NIC)

(| EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

/EXISTING DOOR TAG

EXISTING FRAME/DOOR/HARDWARE UNIT TO REMAIN (U.N.O. ON
" PLAN OR DOOR SCHED.)

/GMZING TAG
EXIST. GLAZING UNIT OR ATTACHED SIDELIGHT

e

EXIST. (RM. NAME)

X(#) EXISTING ROOM/CIRCULATION TAG

EXISTING COLUMN/BEARING GRID

PROPOSED COLUMN/BEARING GRID

BUILDING SECTION TAG

EXTERIOR ELEVATION TAG

WALL SECTION TAG

A801 05 INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG

v

05 INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG

O,

SECTION TAG

@

= DETAIL/SECTION TAG
: I,/INDICATES ENLARGED DETAIL AREA
wJ
q_ CENTERLINE SYMBOL
KEYNOTE TAG
Room Name

PROPOSED ROOM/CIRCULATION TAG

PROPOSED SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET & ASSOC.
EXTINGUISHER; PROVIDE FIRE-RESISTANT CABINET IN ALL FIRE-
RESISTANT WALLS

FEC-SR

PROPOSED DOOR TAG

101B

PROPOSED OR RELOCATED FRAME/DOOR/HARDWARE UNIT (U.N.O.
ON PLAN OR DOOR SCHED.)

GLAZING TAG
G-oz/ PROPOSED GLAZING UNIT OR ATTACHED SIDELIGHT

@ PARTITION TYPE TAG
PROPOSED PARTITION; REFER TO PARTITION GRAPHICS LEGEND
] FOR MORE INFO.

CURRENT REVISION

PREVIOUS REVISION

OVERALL SHELL PLAN KEYNOTES

0101 STANDING SEAM ROOF

0121 COL. SUPPORTED CANOPY; REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR COLOR
0131 ROOF CRICKET

0141 GUTTER

0142 ROOF EDGE TRIM

0143 ROOF DRIP EDGE & VERT. SIDING

0144 ROOF EDGE TRIM ABOVE VERT. SIDING

0151 VERT. SIDING

0161 RIDGE CAP

0162  WALL SUS. CANOPY

0171 EIFS ROOF CROWN; WRAP AROUND BACK OF PARAPET WALLS

670 N. COMMERCIAL ST.
MANCHESTER, NH 03101
P: 603.622.6223
F: 603.622.7342
www.truestorage.com

Cranberry Highway
Wareham, MA 02571

True Storage Wareham
2400, 2402, or 2406

NN M

INIRNIE]
ME<iE=1k=]
o NN
B S| 5| ]
ANol~

NS

<| 1|

o|lo|o
()

— o
=OEO
HE=E
Bl =

= S |=
2> Z >
| Ly W
Q|| a|x
[ RCIN GRS
oz =z

25 2

Zgz

3353

o m o
)
=

</ m| Q0

SHELL ROOF PLAN - LEVEL 03

Sheet Issue Date:

01/11/2022

Project No.:

XX XXXX. XX

Approved By:

CL

Drawn By:

JT

A0102

Scale:

As indicated

Y:\ARCHITECTURE DEPT\MA - Wareham True Storage - 2400 2402 2406 Cranberry Hwy\REVIT\20230221 - MA-Wareham-True Storage.rvt

4/3/2023 4:11:14 PM




GENERAL NOTES

REFER TO SHEET A0001 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS GRAPHICS LEGEND

NOT IN CONTRACT (NIC)

EXISTING FRAME/DOOR/HARDWARE UNIT TO REMAIN (U.N.O. ON PLAN OR
DOOR SCHED.)

670 N. COMMERCIAL ST.
MANCHESTER, NH 03101
P: 603.622.6223
F: 603.622.7342

EXIST. EXTERIOR GLAZING UNIT OR ATTACHED SIDELIGHT TO REMAIN www.truestorage.com

HIGH ROOF
27' - Oll

201 @ 206 (206) (205) (201) T.0. PARAPET

—1

_ ‘ | I ‘ ‘ 24'-0"
|

— — t,—u\HHHHHHHHH‘!H"H LEVEL 03 ROOF
22'_0“

EXISTING COLUMN/BEARING GRID

i
|

il |
I

JASAY
o
=3

JSAY
o
=

_ LEVEL 02
11' - OII

NEW COLUMN/BEARING GRID

8 -0"

11

¢ & S e
® ®

_ L __ 11 LI LI LI ‘ LI LI LI ; = LI LI LI LI LI LI LI 1 i LI Be— p— p— __ LEVEL 01
L L =L /=L /= | ==L /=L | g=L | | —=L /=L | —L || ——=L | =L | | =L | —L | | —L | =L /=Ll | =L || — L /=Ll | —L || ==L /=Ll /=L || ==L |/ =L =L /=L /==L LI—L 5

““““‘ ““““‘ 0“
™ 1l ™ 1l ™ 17l ™ 17l 1 1 1 1 T I T 1 ™ 1l ™ 17l ™ 17l ™ 17l

E

=1 — 1= — 1= — 1= T \;\ — 1= — 1= — 1= — 1= — 1= — 1= ™ 1= — 1= — 1= L — 1= — 1= — 1= — 1= — 1= — 1= ™ 1= — 1= — 1= : NEW CONSTRUCTION
== I = S S R R
e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e i s e

‘7‘ O

B /
e R e e e e e e e e e e B e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e s e s e e e e 7| NN EXTERIOR FAME/DOR/HARDWARE UNITUNLESS SFECIFICALLY NOTED
- 8t T et et et e T e e e e et e e e et e et et 1 et Y 1 1 et I Y \ OTHERWISE ON PLAN OR DOOR SCHEDULE

m N O RTH EXTE RIO R E LEVATIO N NEW EXTERIOR GLAZING UNIT OR ATTACHED SIDELIGHT
\,&20}/ 1/16" = 1'-0"

SELECTIVE REMOVAL EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTE TAG

HIGH ROOF

& GO 27 -0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS KEYNOTES
! T.O%g; 201 VERTICAL RIBBED METAL SIDING; PROVIDE FINISH TYPE MP-21

— .‘ , — - — — 24'-0 202 SMOOTH MTL. PANEL; PROVIDE FINISH TYPE MP-22

o N S \ | H_LM ‘ L — ——— — —LEVEL 03 ROOF 203 PROVIDE EIFS FINISH TYPE EF-21

17 17 7 M ] o o 22" Q" 204 PROVIDE EIFS FINISH TYPE EF-22
205 EIFS CORNICE; FINISH TYPE EF-23

Cranberry Highway
Wareham, MA 02571

True Storage Wareham
2400, 2402, or 2406

N
o
\=/

207 PROVIDE EIFS FINISH TYPE EF-23
LEVEL 02 208 PRE-FAB MECH. SCREEN; MATCH FINISH TYPE PT-22

11'-0" 209 COLUMN-SUPPORTED STL. CANOPY; PTD.; FINISH TYPE PT-22; PROVIDE (4) EXTERIOR
DOWNLIGHTS SURF.-MTD. TO PTD. STL. DECK; REFER TO RCP

210 AUTOMATIC SLIDNG DOOR; FINISH TYPE AL-21
LEVEL 01 211 WALL SUSPENDED ENTRY CANOPY

209 i 1l K -

= = 206 METAL GUTTER SYSTEM BY SIDING INSTALLER; MATCH FINISH TYPE PT-22

e " 212 EXTERIOR ANODIZED. ALUM. STOREFRONT SYSTEM; FINISH TYPE AL-21
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 213 ROOF EDGE TRIM ABOVE VERT. SIDING

L 214 EXTERIOR ILLUMINATED BUILDING SIGN
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘: 216 DOUBLE OUT-SWINGING DOOR; UNIT TYPE A-1; FINISH TYPE AL-21
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \ 218 BOT. OF CONC. FOOTING @ 48" MIN. BELOW GRADE; REFER TO STRUCT. DWGS
= =E=NE=EEN=NEE === == 2 evirmowe

220 EXT. LIGHT FIXTURE

2\ EAST EXTERIOR ELEVATION EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE

0201 1/16" = 1'-0"
MARK DESCRIPTION

AL-21 FINISH TYPE: EXTERIOR ALUMINUM FINISH

:

MANUF: (VARIES)

STYLE: -

COLOR: CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM

REMARKS: EXTERIOR ALUMINUM GLAZING AND DOOR FRAMES, ALUM. DOOR
PANELS, EXTER. ALUM. HANDRAILS & GUARDRAILS

EF-21 FINISH TYPE: EIFS FINISH

HIGH ROOF

S 205 @@1@ 27 - 0"

MANUF: (VARIES)
STYLE: SAND TEXTURE

COLOR: 'STO' BURNT ASH #11403
REMARKS: -

T.0. PARAPET

Date
04/26/2022
05/03/2022
03/15/2023

EF-22 FINISH TYPE: EIFS FINISH

LEVEL 03 ROOF
22' - Oll

Q%: | o o RAPET

MANUF: (VARIES)
STYLE: SAND TEXTURE
COLOR: 'STO' WHITE #9433
REMARKS: -

EF-23 FINISH TYPE: EIFS FINISH

MANUF: (VARIES)

STYLE: 'STOLIT' MILANO: SMOOTH TEXTURE
LEVEL 01 COLOR: 'STO' WHITE

=il e

N
o
=)
N
ol
\=/

¢

_ LEVEL 02
11' - Oll

Description
PLANNING REVIEW 01

BUILDING PERMITTING
PLANNING REVIEW 02

¢ & eee

No.

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ s MP-21 FINISH TYPE: VERT. CORR. METAL PANEL
MANUF: (VARIES)

STYLE: MBCI - PBR

COLOR: HIGH GLOSS WHITE #WXW0066L

REMARKS: INSTALL @ MAIN EXT. WALLS FROM LEVEL 02 TO LEVEL 03

FINISH TYPE: SMOOTH METAL PANEL
MANUF: (VARIES)

STYLE: MBCI - FW-120-0

COLOR: HIGH GLOSS WHITE #WXWO0066L

REMARKS: INSTALL @ MAIN EXT. WALLS FROM LEVEL 01 TO LEVEL 02

PT-21 FINISH TYPE: ACCENT PAINT
MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS
STYLE: SEMI-GLOSS

COLOR: SW9163 TIN LIZZIE
REMARKS: EXTERIOR PAINT

PT-22 FINISH TYPE: ACCENT PAINT
MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS
STYLE: EGGSHELL

COLOR: SW6203 SPARE WHITE

REMARKS: EXTERIOR PAINT; SEMI GLOSS @ H.M. DOOR FRAMES & PANELS,
COL.-SUPPORTED & SUSPENDED CANOPIES, EQUIPMENT SCREENS; MISC.
EXPOSED METALS

PT-23 FINISH TYPE: ACCENT PAINT

MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

STYLE: EGGSHELL

COLOR: SW6385 DOVER WHITE

REMARKS: SEMI-GLOSS @ PTD. WD. TRIM, PTD. WD. & H.M. DOOR FRAMES,
PTD. WD. & H.M. DOOR PANELS, & PTD. WD. & H.M. GLAZING FRAMES

PT-24 FINISH TYPE: ACCENT PAINT

/03 SOUTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION

020 1/16" = 1'-0"

R

N

N
A
B
D

HIGH ROOF
(213) (201 (213) (201) 213 208 27'-0"

T.0. PARAPET
- R L ] t 3 - - - — 24| - Oll

Il I
1L LEVEL 03 ROOF

22! - Oll

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

I
I
i
[
|

LEVEL 02
11| - Oll

MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

N I I
L STYLE: SEMI-GLOSS Sheet Issue Date: 01/11/2022

Project No.: XXXXXX. XX

|
|
|
11
|
|
‘\
L R A A

H I I COLOR: SW0041 HUNTER GREEN OR SW6868 REAL RED

{ l { l LEVEL 01 REMARKS: PAINT @ EXTER. ROLL-UP & OVERHEAD DOORS; PROVIDE
- o - — — ] |— — — — — — o —| | 0" HUNTER GREEN @ LIFE STORAGE PROJECTS & REAL RED @ CUBESMART Approved By: cL
= g =

Y:\ARCHITECTURE DEPT\MA - Wareham True Storage - 2400 2402 2406 Cranberry Hwy\REVIT\20230221 - MA-Wareham-True Storage.rvt

e e e e e e e e e e e = == SC2L_) | FNSH TYP: EXPOSED SEAED CONCRETE B
A= = = = = = = = = = e e = e = MANUF: -
STYLE: -

m WEST EXTE RIO R ELEVATION ECE)I\I;I?;K(S:LE?(I;OSED CONCRETE PERIMETER FOUNDATION WALLS, COLUMN AO 2 0 1

0201 1/16" = 1'-0" PIERS, & RETAINING WALLS

Scale: As indicated

4/3/2023 4:11:32 PM



	Sheets
	A0001 - ABBREVIATIONS AND GENERAL NOTES
	A0002 - ACCESSIBILITY GRAPHICS
	A0003 - FIRE-RESISTANT SEALANT GRAPHICS
	A0004 - OVERALL CODE PLANS
	A0005 - ARCHITECTURAL FOUNDATION PLAN - LEVEL 01
	A0101 - SHELL BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVELS 01 & 02
	A0102 - SHELL ROOF PLAN - LEVEL 03
	A0151 - SHELL BUILDING ENLARGED PLANS & DETAILS
	A0152 - ENLARGED SHELL BUILDING FLOOR PLANS
	A0153 - SHELL BUILDING PLAN DETAILS
	A0201 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A0211 - PARTIAL ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A0221 - WINDOW ELEVATIONS - TRUE STORAGE
	A0301 - EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS
	A0311 - EXTERIOR WALL SECTION DETAILS TRUE STORAGE NEW MAIN BUILDING
	A0312 - EXTERIOR WALL SECTION DETAILS TRUE STORAGE NEW MAIN BUILDING
	A0321 - CANOPY STRUCTURAL DETAILS
	A0401 - BUILDING SECTIONS
	A0501 - STAIR SHAFT ENLARGED PLANS
	A0502 - ELEVATOR SHAFT ENLARGED PLANS & SECTIONS
	A0601 - ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS - LEVEL 01
	A0631 - DOOR ELEVATIONS - TRUE STORAGE
	A0651 - TYPICAL HM FRAME/DOOR/GLAZING DETAILS
	A0801 - INT. ELEVATIONS & MILLWORK SECTIONS
	A0901 - OVERALL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 01 & 02
	A0911 - ENLARGED REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
	A0921 - LIGHTING FIXTURE CUTSHEETS
	A0931 - SIGNAGE
	G0000D - COVER SHEET (24x36)


